dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffiman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL
November 05, 2015

NORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY LLC
707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST
CHARLESTO, W\ 25301

Re: Permit Modification Approval for API Number 6101690, Well #: BOGGESS 5H

Modify THL and add recycled water AST

0il and Gas Operator:

The Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the attached permit modification for the above
referenced permit. The attached modification has been approved and well work may begin.
Please be reminded that the oil and gas inspector is to be notified twenty-four (24) hours before
permitted well work is commenced.

Please call James Martin at 304-926-0499, extension 1654 if you have any questions.

Assistant Chief of Permitting
Office of Oil and Gas

Sincerely,

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/06/2015
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July 10, 2015

WYV Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Boggess 5H and 9H Permit Modifications
APl # 47-061-01690, 47-061-01691

Dear Permit Reviewer,

Northeast Natural Energy LLC (“NNE”) would like to request modifications to its existing Boggess 5H and Boggess 9H
Permits (061-01690, 061-01691). NNE has adjusted the top hole placement and horizontal well bores to allow for more
efficient development of the permitted Boggess Well Pad. Additionally, NNE has adjusted the Boggess Well Pad design
to accommodate an above ground storage tank for recycled water.

Please find enclosed with this request updated Mylar Plats, Well Bore Schematics, notice certificates, WW-6A-1 forms
and attachments. Additionally revised WW-6B’s, Site Safety Plans and a Well Pad Design with AST have been initialed by

the inspector and are enclosed.

Should you have any questions please contact me at 304.241.5752 Ext. 7108 or by email at hmedley@nne-lic.com.

Sincerely,
N eC
RSN RN Z O Recegﬁ g Gas
C\ office & = 5
141‘%\

Hollie M. Medley
Regulatory Coordinator

707 Virginia Street East - Suite 1200 - Charleston, WV 25301 11/06/2015
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(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. Boggess5H
Well Pad Name: Boggess

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Northeast Natural Energy LLC 494498281 Monongalia |Clay Osage, WV
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number: Boggess S5H Well Pad Name: Boggess

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Blake R. & H. Preston Boggess  Pyblic Road Access: Mason Dixon Hwy (State Rt 7)

4) Elevation, current ground: 1296 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1268'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage
Other
(b)If Gas  Shallow Deep X
i X
Horizontal /jyk C-f - /Zo S

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No No

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus, 8,092', 103', 3,600 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 8,092’
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 16,004’

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 7,082
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 50'; 1,209’

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths:  Driller's Log from Offset Wells
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1,784"; 2,435’

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 934" ; 1,207'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other):

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams

directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No X )
(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: Office of Qil & Gas
Depth: JUL 14 2015
Seam:
Owner:

pagd 1479/2015
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WW-68B APINO. 47-
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. Boggess 5H
Well Pad Name: Boggess

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE ; ;

e chr“’ Grade | Weight per fi. | FOOTAGE: For rﬁrgﬁv&ﬁ. C%EET

(in) | {eed Lb/ft Drilling (ft (f) (Cu. FL)/CTS
Conductor 24" | New NA 94.71 40" 40 GTS
Fresh Water |13-3/8" [ New | J-55 54.5 1,290 1,260 CTS
Coal
Intermediate [9-5/8"| New | J-55 40 2,530 2,500 CTS
Production |5-1/2"| New | P-110 20 16,004’ 15,974 3,672 Cu. Ft.
Tubing 2-7/8" | New | N-80 6.5 NA 8,500' NA
Liners
Northeast Natural Energy LLC requests the ability to drill beyond elevation for the purpose of
isolating the Red Rock Formation.
TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement

Size (i) D%"ﬁ? Thickness m——fss—”m Max. Internal % Yield

Diameter (jn) | = ;) {pai) Pressure (psi) | 2% | (cu. fu/k)
Conductor 24" 30" 375 415 4,500 pst Grout NA
Fresh Water | 13.3/8" 17 1/2" .38" 2,760 2,000 Class A 1.23
Coal
Intermediate | g.5/g" 12 1/4" 395" 3,950 3,000 |ClassA 1.3
Production 5-1/2" 8 3/4" 361" 12,530 9,700 50:50 Poz 1.21
Tubing 2-7/8" NA 217" 10,570 3,600 NA NA
Liners
* /
C“G/%/ IS
1\
PACKERS
Kind: RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gaf
Sizes:
Depths Set:
1AM

VAR

Page 2 of 3
11/06/2015



WW-6B APINO.47-47 0 61016 90

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Boggess 5H
Well Pad Name: Boggess

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drilling and completion of a horizontal Marcellus well. The well will be drilled on air to an approximate
depth of 7,200' TVD/MD. The well will then be horizontally drilled on synthetic based mud from the
KOP to approximately 8,092' TVD / 16,004' MD along a 325 degree azimuth.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Multi-stage / high-rate slickwater fracture treatment using various size sands as proppant. First stage
will be initiated via pressurization against a burst disc ran in the production casing string or perforated
with coiled tubing. Subsequent stages will be perforated with pumped down guns ran on wireline.
Individual stages will be isolated with composite frac plugs. Maximum pump rate during any stage will
be 110 BPM with a maximum allowable surface pressure of 9,500 PSI. Composite bridge plugs will be
set at the end of the last stage to isolate the treated formation.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 20.18

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 11.67

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Surface and intermediate casing strings will have bow spring centralizers placed every third joint
(~120") from the shoe joint to surface. Production casing will have rigid body centralizers placed at a

minimum of every fourth joint (~160") from TD to surface.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Surface string cement will be a Class A + Max 3% bwoc Calcium Chloride Fresh Water blend.
Intermediate string cement will be a Class A Cement + Max 3% bwoc Calcium Chloride + Fresh Water.
Production string cement will be (50:50) Poz (Fly Ash):Type | Cement with a gas migration additive.

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures: i

Surface string will use a 25.0 bbls Gel Pill + LCM + 25 Ibs Cello Flake + 20 Ibs/bp) eeh @‘3 0 Bl
& 10 bbls fresh water spacer prior to cement. Intermediate string will use a 25} ael Pill+ LCM +
25 Ibs Cello Flake + 20 Ibs/bbl Bentonite @ 8.4 ppg & 10 bbls fresh water spacer pM.b@éM@nt.

Production string will use a 50.0 bbls SealBond 25 + 1 gal/bbl US-40 + 275 Ibs/bbl Barite + 1 gal/bbl

SS-2 Spacer @ 13.5 ppg prior to cement.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Pagé";'é(??/ZOlS
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ai
northeast

NATURAL ENERGY

SITE SAFETY PLAN

June 4, 2015

HML s 17

bfﬂ/L

Received

JUL 14201
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SITE NAME Boggess 5H

COUNTY Monongalia

ACCESS ROAD ENTRANCE _N39° 39’ 59.23" | W-80° 05’ 48.82 (NAD 83)

N 4391127.465, E 577463.266 (NAD 83 UTM)

DIRECTIONS TO SITE:

From I-79, take exit 155. Merge onto Chaplin Hill Road/CR-19/24N toward US-19/WV-
7/Star City. If traveling from the south, this will be a right off the exit. If traveling from the
north, this will be a left off the exit. After approximately 0.8 miles, turn left at light onto
US-19/WV-7. Continue on US-19/WV-7 for approximately 1.7 miles. Turn left on WV-7
and continue on route for approximately 4.0 miles. The Boggess Pad Access Road
Entrance will be on the right.

From Blacksville, take WV-7 E/Mason Dixon Highway for approximately 10.1 miles.
The Boggess Pad Access Road Entrance will be on the left.

*See Attached Maps

Rreceived
Office of Oll & Ges

JUL 142008

11/06/2015
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Introduction

Northeast Natural Energy LLC (“NNE”) is an oil and gas exploration and production
company with company headquarters located at the following address:

Northeast Natural Energy LLC
707 Virginia Street East, Suite 1200
Charleston, WV 25301

And a Field Operations Office located at the following address:

Northeast Natural Energy LLC
48 Donley Street, Suite 601
Morgantown, WV 26501

NNE is committed to protecting the people, property, and resources of the company and
of the communities in which it works by establishing a safe and healthy work
environment that is free from recognized hazards and complies with all local, state and

federal regulations.

This Plan will be reviewed annually and may be subject to revision and/or update
whenever any of the following occur:

e An incident occurs.

¢ A new chemical or process is utilized onsite.

e Existing processes are modified significantly.

e Regulations are revised significantly.

e The current Plan fails in an emergency situation.

e Changes in emergency response equipment occur.

e Changes in internal and external emergency resources occur.

11/06/2015
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TABLE OF CONTENTS

1 — Contacts, Schedules and Meetings

2 — Maps and Diagrams
3 — Well Work

4 — Chemical Inventory & MSDS
5 — BOP and Well Control

6 — Hydrogen Sulfide (H.S)

7 — Flaring

8 — Collision Avoidance Safeguards, Practices and Standards

Recelved
Office of Oli & Gas
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A. NORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY LLC CONTACTS:
24 hour emergency number 1-866-207-1846

Construction/Reclamation

o Mike Shreve — Construction Coordinator  304.918.3050
e Dave McDougal — Manager of Civil Engineering ~ 304.941.5033
¢ Brett Loflin — VP of Regulatory Affairs 304.414.7063

Drilling/Completion

e Jay Hewitt — Drilling Manager 304.382.1825
¢ lan Costello — Completions Engineer 304.610.9764
e Zack Arnold — Manager of Operations 304.203.8059

Production
e Ryan Warner - Production Engineer 304.777.3287
e Zack Arnold — Manager of Operations 304.203.8059

B. EMERGENCY CONTACTS :

In the case of an emergency call 911

1. OPERATOR CONTACTS
¢ 24 hour emergency number 1-866-207-1846

2. DRILLING CONTRACTORS
¢ Performance Drilling —Vertical Drilling 304.553.2180
e Pioneer Drilling — Horizontal Drilling 570.465.2151

KEY CONTRACTORS AND VENDORS

¢ Baker Hughes — Cement/Pumping 724.743.9208
¢ Halliburton — Cement/Pumping 888.223.4255
¢ Schlumberger — Logging/Cement 724.820.3360

3. WV DEP/ OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
Pollution and Emergency Spills 1-800-642-3074
e James Martin — Chief 304.926.0499 Ext. 1654
e Gayne Knitoswski — Inspector 304.546.8171
e Joe McCourt— WV DEP Northern Inspector Supervisor 304.380.2467

11/06/2015
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4. LOCAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE UNITS

MONONGALIA COUNTY OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
¢ Mike Wolfe — Director 304.598.0301
¢ James Smith — Deputy Director

FIRE DEPARTMENTS

o Blacksville Volunteer 304.432.8282
AMBULANCE / EMS

e MON EMS 304.599.0650
 JAN-CARE 304.296.9700
LIFE FLIGHT AMBULANCE SERVICE (HELICOPTER)
» Angel MedFlight 866.604.8307
STATE POLICE

¢ Morgantown Detachment 304.285.3200
COUNTY POLICE

e Monongalia Sheriff 304.291.7290

5. LOCAL ER PERSONNEL

HOSPITAL
e Ruby Memorial (trauma 1) 304.598.4000
¢ Monongalia General (trauma 4) 304.598.1200

11/06/2015
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C. NOTIFICATION OF H2S GAS PRESENCE

Detection of H2S shall sound an alarm which notifies personnel to shut in the well(s)
and evacuate to the predetermined safe zone immediately.

A wind sock and/or flags will be utilized on location to identify wind direction. A safe
zone upwind and away from the well will be established at the beginning of each
tour. Personnel are trained to evacuate the well and gather at this safe zone
immediately at the first sound of an Hz2S explosive gas alarm.

When in a historically known area, or after HzS is first detected, operations will halt,
evacuation procedures will be followed, and all personnel will be trained for detailed

H2S protocols before operations begin or resume.

After personnel are located in a safe area, the onsite supervisor will take a head
count, and make the proper offsite notifications. The DEP Office of Oil and Gas will
be notified by a phone call to both the local inspector and the emergency number.
The local emergency responders may also be notified of the detection.

In the event that H2S has been detected, the onsite supervisor shall use his discretion
as to the severity of the event and whether the local community should be notified.
NNE will make a diligent effort to identify local residents and businesses within a %
mile radius of its unconventional well sites (*see attached). Notification of such
residence may be done in the form of a phone call or a door to door visit. NNE also
recognizes that in most emergency situations the local emergency responders will
coordinate any notification or evacuation procedures for the community and NNE will
work closely with such emergency responders in their efforts.

11/06/2015
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D. PRE-SPUD MEETINGS
Prior to drilling operations, an onsite “Pre-Spud” meeting will be held to address
operations and the site safety plan. This meeting shall include the overseeing NNE
Drilling/Completions Engineer, the staff or contracted site supervisor(s) (“Company
Man”), any staff or contracted safety personnel, key contractors to the drilling
process, the contracted rig’s superintendent/tool pusher, and the local oil and gas
inspector if available. Local emergency response personnel may also be invited to
the pre-spud meeting. The regional DEP inspector will be notified 48-hours in
advance of the meeting. All attending personnel will be documented. Contractors will
be provided copy of and instructed to go over the site safety plan with thelr
respective individual employees.

E. WELL SITE SAFETY MEETINGS

Safety Meetings will be held on-site, at a minimum, on a weekly basis and prior to
the beginning of drilling, completion and work-over operations. Attendance at each

safety meeting will be logged.

Additionally, as a means of safety and maintaining a head count in case of an
incident, a check-in and check-out list of both personnel and visitors will be kept
during all drilling, completion, and work over phases of operation. The rig/frac
supervisor will be responsible for the checking in and out of all personnel on
location. A sign will be posted at the entrance to the location directing all visitors to

the company ftrailer.

11/06/2015
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SUAFACE HOLE DEC. LONG:

SUAVEYED 101G 40° 08 364

05 36.4°

TOP HOLE (UTM HAD 83)
N) 4391545.9
E) 5777733

BOTTCM HOLE [UTA HAD £3)
N) 4393617.7
E) 576693.2

WELL REFERENCE

—
Latitude:BoR2' 3 (NED27) | U

REFERENCES TO
PROPOSED HORIZONTAL
WELLS SURFACE LOCATIONS

Longitude: 80" D5’ 00" (NAD27

ND.5H

REFERENCES
NTS

TICK MAAK: 17 = 2000°
MINIMUM DEGREE
OF ACCURACY: 1/200

LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

THE DEPARTMENW%TECT{DN.
Signed: &

FACE
HUI
REFERENCE NOTES

Boundaries a3 shown loken

from deeds, lox maps ood
fied A fll boundary

sxirvey i3 nol expressed nor impled.
48 beorings ore based on true norh)
Dwrership foken from pubic records
JURE 2013 NOTE:

Slole Pisae Coordinales & NOWATER WELLE WERE FOUND WITHN 2507
MAD E3 Lotfieeg by differonticl NG WELLINGS WERE FOUND WITHIN 525
subneter napping grode G5 3

ed by EAM
FILE # NEE14 |, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
AWING #: 2459 PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
EEM_E; el BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

PROVEN SOURCE  SUBMETER MAPFING
OF ELEVATION: GRADE GPS

>~ 7

L.L.S. #2124 :_ErnestJ. Benchek lll

1690

I

SURFACE HOLE DEC. LAT: 39.670122
SURVEYED LAT: 397 407 12,47

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

DATE: JUNE 1, 2015

WELL OPERATOR:

WVDEP ' i

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS OPERATOR'S WELL #: BOGGESS NO. SH

ALY Q0L WV APl WELL # 47 6

Well Type: 0l [ Waste Diposal [CProduction [JDeep STATE COUNTY  PERMIT

B Gos [Liguid Injection [iStorage & Shallow

WATERSHED: DUNKARD CREEK ELEVATION: 1,268

COUNTY,/DISTRICT:___ MONONGALIA / CLAY QUADRANGLE: OSAGE, WV

SURFACE OWNER: BLAKE R. & PRESTON H. BOGGESS ACREAGE: 389.96 +/-

OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: BLAKE R. & PRESTON H. BOGGESS ACREAGE; 920.50 +/~

LEASE NUMBERS:
DRILLE CONVERT O DRILL DEEPER [0 REDRILLCI  FRACTURE OR STIMULATE &
PLUG OFF FORMATION [J PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [0 PLUG & ABANDON O
CLEAN OUT & REPLUG O  OTHER CHANGE [J  (SPECIFY):

TARGET FORMATION: MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH: TvD: 8,902' TMD: 16,004

MORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY LLC DESIGNATED AGENT: _ JOHN ADAMS

ADDRESS: 707 VIRGINIA STREET FAST, SUITE 1200 ADDRESS: 707 VIRGINIA STREET FAST, SUITE 1200,
CITY:_CHARLESTON ___ STATE: WV_7IP CODE: 25301 CITY: _CHARLESTON  STATE: Wv_ ZIP CODE:_25301 -
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Well Work



A(1.0) Description of Drilling Operations

47061901690

The Boggess 5H well will be drilled on air to an approximate depth of 7,200’
TVD/MD. The well will then be horizontally drilled on synthetic based mud from
the KOP of approximately 8,092 TVD and 16,004’ MD along a 325 degree

azimuth.

A(1.1) Anticipated Equipment/Materials

During the drilling of a horizontal Marcellus gas well the following equipment and
materials could be on the drilling location:

Equipment / Materials

Potential Hazard

Double Stand Drilling Rig

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Mud Pumps Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Mud Tanks Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Fork Lift Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Excavator Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Diesel Tank Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Diesel Fuel Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Generators Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Air Compressor

Medical, Fire/Explosion

Light Tower

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Frac Tanks (mud, cement additives,

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Drilling Mud Additives

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
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A(2.0) Description of Completions Operations

The Boggess 5H well will be completed using a multi-stage / high-rate slickwater
fracture treatment using sand as a proppant. The First Stage will be initiated via
pressurization against a burst disc ran in the production casing string and
perforated by pumping down guns on wireline. Subsequent stages will also be
perforated with pumped down guns ran on wireline. Individual stages will be
isolated with composite frac plugs. Maximum pump rate during any stage will be
110 BPM with a maximum allowable surface pressure of 9,500 PSI. Composite
bridge plugs will be set at the end of the last stage to isolate the treated formation.
After the fracture treatment, composite frac plugs will be drilled out using a service
rig and/or snubbing unit.

A(2.1) Anticipated Equipment/Materials

During the completion of a horizontal Marcellus gas well the following equipment
and materials could be on the drilling location: _

Equipment / Materials Potential Hazard
Approximately 10 - 15 Pump Trucks Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
2 Blender Trucks Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Beit Truck Medical, Fire/EXplosion, Spill/Release
Perforation Truck Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spil/Release
Crane Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Sand Tanks Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Frac Tanks Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Man Lift Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Acid Truck ' Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

11/06/2015



47061019690

Fork Lift

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Gel Truck

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Communications Truck

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Diesel Truck Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Diesel Fuel
80/90 wt gear oil Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

5/40 motor oil

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Antifreeze

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Ethylene Glycol

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Tri-Ethylene Glycol

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Frac Sand

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Hydrochloric Acid (HCI)

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Friction Reducer

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Gelling Agents

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Biocide

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Scale Inhibitor

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Iron Control

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Gel Breaker Agent

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Corrosion Inhibitor

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
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A(3.0) Description of Production Operations

During the production phase, the well stream will flow through buried, welded
piping to Gas Production Units. At this point, the gas will be separated from the
water and sent through a meter to a sales pipeline. The water will be piped and
stored in above ground tanks on the well site. Well pressures and flow rates will
be monitored and recorded to ensure proper facility operation. All facilities will be
installed according to industry standards and will have appropriate safety systems

in place.

A(3.1) Anticipated Equipment/Materials

Production

01690

Equipment / Materials

Potential Hazard

Well Head

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Buried Flow Line

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Sand Separator

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Gas Processing Unit

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Water Tanks

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Condensate Tank

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Water Truck Hauling & Hook Up
Equipment

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release

Pig Launcher

Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
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M & R Station
Equipment / Materials Potential Hazard
Flowline Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Pig Receiver Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Two Phase Separator Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Fitter Units Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Heater Unit Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Dehydration Tower Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
50 — 100 Barrel Water Tank Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Meter House Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
Meter Skid Medical, Fire/Explosion, Spill/Release
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B DISTRIBUTION OF THE SITE SAFETY PLAN

Copies of this Plan will be located at NNE’s corporate office building in Charleston,
West Virginia, its field office in Morgantown, West Virginia, with the Designated
Response Coordinators and field operation sites when applicable. This Plan may be
accessed electronically by all NNE employees on the company’s shared drive/share
point. All NNE employees are to abide by the provisions of this Plan and are
required to participate in its implementation. This Plan will also be shared with
external entities such as the Monongalia County Office of Emergency Management
within at least seven (7) days prior to earth disturbance and/or well work.

Efforts will be made to familiarize police, fire departments, emergency response
teams and the County Emergency Management Coordinator with the layout of the
well site, the properties and dangers associated with the equipment and materials
that are on site, places where personnel would normally be working, and the
possible evacuation routes should an emergency occur.
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A Material Safety Data Sheets (“MSDS”)

MSDS Sheets will be provided upon request on a CD or USB drive.

B Location of MSDS

MSDS sheets will be kept in the company trailer during the drilling and completion
phases of operation. Any Contractors that bring hazardous materials on site will

provide MSDS for such. The onsite supervisor will be responsible for ensuring that
all MSDS sheets are obtained and are easily accessible in case of an emergency.

C DRILLING MUD

1,500 bbl of 12.9 ppg synthetic drilling mud will be used along with the below listed
chemicals. The mud will be kept in an open top above ground mud pit and circulated
by nozzles and paddles.

Material Unit Amount

Barite 4000lb 9
Calcium Choloride Powder }50lb 200
Carbo Gel 50ib 60
Base Qil 1gal 1440
Lime 50lb 69
Mil Sorb 50ib 87
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A BOP EQUIPMENT — DRILLING PHASE

From the shoe of the intermediate casing string (9-5/8”) to KOP, the well will
continue to be drilled on air. For this section, at a minimum, an 11” 3,000 PSI
annular-type BOP will be utilized as a means of well control. Installation of this
equipment will be dependent upon two different conditions...

e Should the top-hole drilling rig have a substructure large enough to sit upon a
cellar, an 11”7 5,000 PSI API flanged casing head will be welded onto the top of
the intermediate casing string (9-5/8") below grade after it has been set and
cement has cured for a minimum of 8 hours. It is upon this casing head that the
annular-type BOP will be bolted and torqued to specification as a means of well
control for the section.

e Should the top-hole drilling rig have a substructure too small to sit upon a cellar,
the intermediate casing string (8-5/8") will be landed at surface and a screw-on or
weld flange annular-type BOP will be used as a means of well control for the
section. Under this scenario, a cellar will be instailed around the wellbore after
the top-hole rig is released from the pad. Once installed, an 11" 5,000 PS| AP
flanged casing head will then be welded onto the top of the intermediate casing
string (9-5/8") below grade.

For the remainder of the drilling of the well on fluid; at a minimum and from bottom to
top; an 11” 5,000 PSI kill spool, an 11” 5,000 PSI blind ram-type BOP, an 11” 5,000
PSI pipe ram-type BOP, and an 11" 5,000 PSI| annular-type BOP will be bolted and
torqued to specification upon the 11” 5,000 PSI casing head.

B PROCEDURE AND SCHEDULE FOR TESTING BOP

For the bottom and horizontal wellbore drilling phase, function testing of BOP
equipment shall occur upon initial installation, weekly, and after each trip. Pressure
testing of all BOP equipment shall occur upon initial installation and every twenty-
one (21) days thereafter, should the well not be completed within that time. Annular
preventers are to be tested to seventy percent (70%) of the rated capacity and ram
preventers should be tested to eighty percent (80%) of the rated capacity according
to the following procedure;

e The WV DEP Regional Oil and Gas Inspector will be notified 24 hrs. in advance

of the pressure testing of all BOP equipment.

e For the testing of the 3,000 PSI annular-type BOP before drilling through the
shoe of the intermediate casing string to KOP, a cup-type tester will be lowered
into the intermediate casing (9-5/8”) or a plug-type tester will be inserted into the
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casing head if installed. After a successful function test, the annular BOP will be
closed around drill pipe and the void between the cup or plug will be pressurized
using fluid as a medium. This shall consist of a minimum five minute low
pressure (300 PSI maximum) test, and a thirty minute high pressure (2,100 PSI
minimum) test. Annular preventer and valves shall be tested from the direction
they are exposed to wellbore pressure. A successful test shall consist of less
than a 10% bleed off after buildup over the entire duration of the low/high test
period.

For the testing of the BOP stack from KOP to TD of the well, a plug-type tester
will be placed into the bowl of the 11" 5M x 9-5/8” casing head. After a successful
functional test, all rams, valves, TIW valves, chokes, and annular preventers will
be pressure tested from the direction they are subjected to wellbore pressure.
The annular preventer will be tested by pressurization around drill pipe using
water as a medium and subject to a minimum five minute low pressure (300 PSI
maximum) test, and a minimum thirty minute high pressure (2,100 PSI minimum
for 3M equipment, 3,500 PSI minimum for 5M equipment) test. Rams, valves,
TIW, and choke components shall be tested using water as a medium and
subject to a minimum five minute low pressure (300 PSI maximum) test, and a
minimum thirty minute high pressure (2,400 PS| minimum for 3M equipment,
4,000 PSI minimum for 5M equipment ) test. Each individual component must
pass its respective test before drilling may commence. A successful test shall
consist of less than a 10% bleed off after buildup over the entire duration of the
low/high test period.

ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION SCHEDULE

e During top hole operations a 11" 5,000 PSI API flanged casing head will be
welded onto the top of the intermediate casing string (9-5/8") below grade and
an 11” 3,000 PS! annular-type BOP will be used to KOP

¢ From curve to TD the following will be added to the flanged casing;

11” 5,000 PSI kill spool, 11” 5,000 PSI blind ram-type BOP, 11" 5,000 PSI
pipe ram-type BOP, and 11" 5,000 PSI annular-type BOP 11" 5,000 PSI
casing head.
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D PERSONNEL WITH WELL CONTROL TRAINING

Throughout operations, the following Northeast Natural Energy representatives shall
have and maintain IADC well control certification:

o Jay Hewitt — Drilling Manager

e lan Costello — Completions Engineer

¢ Ryan Warner — Production Engineer

e Any onsite consultant hired to oversee drilling or completions operations

E SYSTEM OF MAINTAINING DETAILED RECORDS

A detailed Driller's Log shall be maintained, including but not limited to, lost
circulation, the presence of hydrogen sulfide gas, fluid entry, kicks, and abnormal
pressures.

F NOTIFICATION OF THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

The WV DEP Office of Oil and Gas will be immediately notified of the presence of
hydrogen sulfide gas above 10 ppm, significant kicks, or blow-out events.
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G WELL HEAD ASSEMBLY

A 5,000 PSI production tree will be placed upon the tubing spool after the drill out
process. This unit will consist of, at a minimum and from bottom to top; one flanged
2-1/16” 5,000 PSI gated master valve, a studded three-way tee, a flanged 2-1/16"
5,000 PSI gated swab valve, and a 5,000 PSI flanged tree cap. The side outlet of
the studded three-way tee shall include a flanged 2-1/16” 5,000 PSI gated wing
valve. A schematic of the proposed wellhead and tree assembly is attached for
reference.
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H WELL KILLING PROCEDURE

An oil-based synthetic drilling fluid will be utilized for the bottom and horizontal
sections of the well. A total onsite volume of 1,600 Bbls (1.5 times the hole volume)
will be maintained at 12.5 ppg. Enough weighting material, in the form of barite, will
be kept onsite to increase the density of the entire volume of drilling mud by 1.0
ppg. This constitutes enough weighting material to initiate a 16 ppg slug, should a
kick be encountered.

Dual-purpose paddle style mixing/reserve tanks will be used for the blending of mud
additives and weighting material. A minimum of two units will be employed, with the
final number based upon the drilling contractor selected.

The well will be drilled in an overbalanced manner to maintain control over
formation fluids. Shouid a kick be detected, the well will be killed by either the IADC
approved “Driller's Method” or “Wait and Weight” method. Bottomhole pressure will
be calculated from SIDPP obtained post-kick, and the drilling fluid density will be
increased by adding barite to the system and circulated throughout the wellbore
when using the “Wait and Weight” method. After circulation with either method, the
well will then be checked for flow, and if none is detected, then drilling operations

will resume.
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A DETECTION, MONITORING AND WARNING EQUIPMENT

Based upon previous experience and history in the area, no HzS is expected to be
encountered during the drilling or completion activities of the Boggess 5H. As a
means of additional protection, mud loggers will be utilized during the drilling
process to monitor any gas stream from the well through the flowline during the
bottom and horizontal sections. Additional portable detection equipment shall be
available on or near potential sources of explosive or hydrogen sulfide gases on the
pad throughout all operations. Monitoring equipment shall be calibrated by and in
accordance with the supplying contractor’s guidelines. Detection of either shall
sound an alarm which notifies personnel to shut in the well(s) and evacuate to the
predetermined safe zone immediately.

B H2S TRAINING

A safe zone upwind and away from the well will be established at the beginning of
each tour. Personnel are trained to evacuate the well and gather at this safe zone
immediately at the first sound of an H2S explosive gas alarm.

When in a historically known area, or after HzS is first detected, operations will halt,
evacuation procedures will be followed, and all personnel will be trained for detailed
H2S protocols before operations begin or resume.

C NOTIFYING THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

In the event that H2S is encountered, after all personnel have gathered in the safe
zone, the onsite supervisor will take a head count, and then proper offsite
notifications shall be made. The DEP Office of Oil and Gas will be notified by a
phone call to both the local inspector and the emergency number.

D PROTECTION ZONES

A wind sock and/or flags will be utilized on location to identify wind direction, and
safe zone upwind and away from the well will be established at the beginning of
each tour. Personnel are trained to evacuate the well and gather at this safe zone
immediately at the first sound of an Hz2S explosive gas alarm.
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E LIST OF PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (“PPE”)

Since drilling in a historically known area to not contain H2S through the intervals
drilled, H2S specific PPE will not be kept on site. Centralized H2S alarms, and
supplemental personal alarms, will be maintained and used throughout the drilling
and completion process. Personnel on site will be notified to cease the current
operation safely, shut-in all wells on the pad, and evacuate all personnel to the pre-
determined safe zone at the first signal of H2S from these alarms. It is at this time
that NNE personnel would assess the hazards, and bring in H2S specialists and
PPE to mitigate the situation. Normal work would return to the pad after all personnel
passed a specific H2S training and were equipped with the proper PPE.
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A FLARING PLAN

Post frac, a system of 2” and 3” Figure 1502 integrated-hammer pup joints will be
assembled from the wellhead to a 5,000 PSI plug catcher and choke manifold. The
-choke manifold shall consist of two parallel adjustable chokes to control the initial
flow of the well. Using the same construction iron, from the choke manifold, flow will
enter a high capacity temporary production unit. The liquid fraction from the well will
be diverted to gas buster equipped frac- tanks on location. All or part of the gas
fraction from the well will be diverted to a thirty foot flare stack approximately 150’
downwind of the wellhead. Any gas not diverted to a flare line shall be diverted to

sales.

Iron pipe used in the flow/flare line assembly shall be banded at the joints with chain
or steel cable. The flow/flare assembly shall be anchored in place by attachment to
concrete blocks at vendor recommended intervals.

The flare stack will be equipped with an electronic ignition system, and a minimum of
two backup ignition sticks will be kept on location at all times.

All gas diverted through the choke manifold shall either be burned through the flare
stack or sent to sales. The local fire department will be given prior notice of the
window in which gas flaring is to occur. They will also be notified immediately prior to
lighting the flare, if possible, otherwise, as soon after lighting the flare as possible.

A 50’ circumference shall be maintained around the flare stack which is to be kept
free of flammable materials at all times prior to and during the flaring of any gas.

It is expected to flare the gas fraction of the well stream for a one week period.
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Scope of Work:

To ensure that wells are drilled in a safe manner that mitigates the risk of underground
collisions on multi-well pads. Key portions of work will be described including roles,
responsibilities and steps taken when returning to pads with existing producing or
stimulated wells.

Definitions:

1) Proposed Wellbore- Involves sections of the vertical top-hole, the KOP,
the lateral landing, and the lateral drilling to the total measured depth
TMD.

2) Nudge- Technique generally used in the vertical top-hole section. The
well path is nudged from vertical to pass areas of possible magnetic
interferences and to reduce the risk of collision by maintaining separation
with other wellbores.

3) KOP- Kick off Point. Diverting a well path from one trajectory to another

4) MWD- Measurement While Drilling

5) LWD- Logging While Drilling

8) EM - Electromagnetic Telemetry

7) SF- Separation Factor or Clearance Factor:

SF* = CC + [URret + URoti]
CC - Well separation distance (center to center of wellbores)
URrer— radius ellipse of uncertainty on reference well
URGoi — radius ellipse of uncertainty on offset well
' Note: ellipses are half-axes or radii.
*Calculation options may be considered

8) TMD- Total Measured Depth

9) Gyro — High accuracy well bore survey instrument unaffected by magnetic
interference.

10)QC / QA — Quality Control and Quality Assurance

11) HSE — Health Safety and the Environment

12)UBHO Sub - Universal Bottom Hole Orientation Sub

Established descriptions of risk:

1) SF=<1.0 Level 1 Extreme collision risk
2) SF=10t0 1.5 Level 2 High collision risk

3) SF=15102.0 Level 3 Moderate collision risk
4) SF>2.0 Level 4 Low to no collision risk

*Please see attached directional schematic.
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Well Planning:

Prior to drilling any well, a directional plan will be developed to ensure that the well is
properly placed with consideration to permits, lease limitations and future drilling
considerations. The well should be planned to maintain a SF of = 2.0 whenever
possible. If a SF of <2.0 is encountered, additional risk mitigation steps may be
required such as downhole mechanical barriers and increased survey frequency.

Survey Protocol:

When drilling wells on a pad without producing or stimulated wells, surveys will be taken
every 500’ in the vertical portion of the wellbore. '

When drilling wells on pads with producing or stimulated wells, the survey frequency will
be at a minimum of every 250’ and will be increased as needed.

Tool Alignment Procedure:

All work groups responsible for the placement of the wellbore share responsibility in
ensuring accuracy. The Company Representative, Directional Drilling Supervisor and
Gyro Supervisor are all responsible for the alignment of the UBHO Sub and the motor to
ensure that azimuthal directional is correct. All parties should visually verify the
orientation of the shoe and agree upon a coordinate system and reference point. When
possible, MWD tools will be used to minimize risk of incorrect orientation.

Directional Planning and Controls — Vertical Wellbore:

When drilling on pads without producing or stimulated wells, all wells should be planned
with a minimum SF = 1.5. Surveys should be taken at intervals of 500’ to record the
well path as it is drilled but the frequency can be increased if needed.

Drilling parameters should be held constant for the vertical portions of all wells to ensure
the natural drilling path is similar for all wells on the pad.

Following the drilling of the vertical section of the wellbore, a gyro survey will be taken.
Anti-collision software will be used to analyze this data to ensure safe welibore spacing.
Internally, Hawkeye will be used for tracking and planning 3D wellbore geometry and,
as a redundancy, the directional company will utilize their own software to confirm

results.
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If drilling wells on a pad with existing producing or completed wells, additional steps in
directional planning may be required. If possible, all additional wells to an active pad
should be planned with a SF 2 2.0. If a well cannot be planned in such a manner,
additional means of risk mitigation will be considered including nudging the wellbores,
use of MWD/EM, down hole barriers in at risk wells and increased survey frequency.

Directional Planning and Controls — Curve and Lateral Wellbore:

While drilling the curve and lateral portions of the wellbores, MWD technology will be
used to ensure the well path is drilled according to the drilling plan and the state permit.
Azimuth, gamma ray and other data will be collected and transmitted to surface. The
information will be analyzed by the Directional Drilling Contractor, Company
Representative, Drilling Manager and Geologist to ensure the quality of the data and
proper interpretation.

The path of the well being drilled will be monitored in relationship to all adjacent wells to
ensure adequate SF is maintained during the vertical, curve and horizontal portions of

the wellbore.

Other Data:

Prior to drilling new wells on a pad, a site overview with the wellhead arrangement will
be developed. Among the information that should be included is APl number, surface
footage separation and wellbore status. Additionally, all survey data for each existing
well will be compiled for use in well planning.

Contingency Plans:

The wellbore being drilled will be monitored in relation to existing wellbores. Should the
active well approach an existing well and the SF be < 1.5, drilling should be suspended
until risks are mitigated by adjusting the directional plan, increasing survey frequency
and verifying any necessary mechanical barriers are present in the adjacent wells. If a
SF <1 is experienced, the WV DEP Office of Oil and Gas Regional Inspector will be

immediately contacted.
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Should a collision occur, the WV DEP Office of Oil and Gas Regional Inspector will be
immediately contacted, drilling will be suspended and all existing wells will be monitored
for integrity. If a loss of pressure control in any well is experienced, Wild Well Control,
or another professional well control company, will be contracted for technical support
and services. If there is not a loss of pressure control, a separate well work procedure
will be developed to repair or plug and abandon the effected wells.
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WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. Boggess 5H
NNE Lease No. Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page | Tax Map & Parcel
WV-061-003269-001 |BOGGESS, BLAKER. *Novus Exploration, LLCC 0.125 or greater 1399/010 8-12-65
WV-061-003269-002 |BOGGESS, H. PRESTON *Novus Exploration, LLCC 0.125 or greater 1399/006 8-12-65
WV-061-003592-001 |SHUMAN, INC. Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or greater 1526/462 8-12-65

BERNATOWICZ, JOYCE F., TRUSTEE OF
WV-061-003363-001 |DONALD F. FRAZEE TRUST Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or greater 1502/564 8-12-64
WV-061-001364-001 |PLATT, ROBERT G. *Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 0.125 or greater 1372/350 8-12-63
WV-061-001368-001 |MYERS, JUNE C. *Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC 0.125 or greater 1374/205 8-12-58
WV-061-003586-001 |CORE, CHARLES Northeast Natural Energy LLC 0.125 or greater 1523/710 8-12-58

Ot o0,
Co 4,
0F Ve
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Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC.

Northeast Natural Energy
Assignment
BK 120/769
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Novus Exploration, LLC.

Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC.

Assignment
BK 114/749

Northeast Natural Energy
Assignment
BK 120/769
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WW-6A API NO. 47- -
(©-13) j% 7 @ 6 éa @ 6% 6 g @ OPERATOR WELL NO. Boggess 5H
Well Pad Name: Boggess

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 6/4/2015  Date Permit Application Filed: 7/7/2015

Notice of:
PERMIT FOR ANY D CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[J PERSONAL REGISTERED [0 METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface fract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice [ WSSP Notice []E&S Plan Notice [1Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNERC(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: See Attachment Name: See Attachment
Address: Address:
Name: g COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:
Address:
SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: See Attachment SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Name: See Attachment
Name: Address:
Address:
[JOPERATOR OF ANY NAT@RAL %S STORAGE FIELD
[0 SURFACE OWNERC(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: @ qs
Name: Address: (o)
Address: J/Ié, & ’ {)// &
*Please attach additional forms if nec éry G
206 Q-S'
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(8-13) 4706101690 OPERATOR WELL NO. Sogsesssn

Well Pad Name: Boggess

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c¢) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within thg(yestricted areas referenced
in this section. (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well o @wltrﬁ@ ell pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by D cehﬁk@%‘@#, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of hovistal W A 5 1ey relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding g?y, @ secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alter to addi$®ss the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (¢) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (¢) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (&) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas 0)570 /9@0
Department of Environmental Protection @Of O/!/

601 57" St. SE ./(,2 Q,/
Charleston, WV 25304 .77°%
(304) 926-0450 5’206 Ge®

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of
no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition
The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

o S

G
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i APINO. 47- -
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Boggess 5H
Well Pad Name: Boagess

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:Northeast Natural Energy LLC Address: 707 Virginia Street E., Sulte 1200
Teiephone: 304-241-5752, ext. 7108 Charlestan, WV 25301
Email: hmediey@nne-llc.com Facsimile: 304-241-5872

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wy.gov. « (QQ,Q_/\-. \\(\ _ LQX"E‘C \Q, ;\/& _

NOTARY PUSLIG Subscribed and sworn before me this H Y day of ‘\5 '-“‘{,é’\\lsa/ QIS .
’})2 Ua}é\,ﬁ\xk_,f—-—- Notary Public

My Commission Expires ‘,,'}mm\‘% = cf;._ 203D

Wy Commission Expires January 28, 2020

. RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

NOV 5 2015

WV Department oi
Environmental Protection

11/06/2015
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Boggess 5H & 9H — Notice of Permit Modification Application — 2015-6-4
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Boggess 5H & 9H — Notice of Permit Modification Application — 2015-6-4
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Boggess 5H & 9H — Notice of Permit Modification Application — 2015-6-4
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Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit
Application Notice By Publication

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code 22-6A-10(e) prior to filing an application for a permit for a horizontal well the applicant
shall publish in the county in which the well is located or is proposed to be located a Class II legal advertisement.

Paper: The Dominion Post

Public Notice Date: 5/12/2015; 5/19/2015

The following applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more of
surface excluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of water in
any thirty day period.

App]icaﬂt; Northeast Natural Energy LLC Well Number: Boggess 5H & 9H

Address: 707 Virginia Street East, Suite 1200

Charleston, WV 25301

Business Conducted: Natural gas production.

Location —
State: West Virginia County: Monongalia
District:  Clay Quadrangle: Osage, WV
UTM Coordinate NAD83 Northing:  4391546.9 (Boggess 5H); 4391550.6 (Boggess 9H)
UTM coordinate NADS83 Easting: 577773.3 (Boggess 5H); 577778.2 (Boggess 9H)

Watershed: Dunkard Creek

Coordinate Conversion:
To convert the coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: http://tagis.dep.wv.gov/convert/llutm_conus.php

Electronic notification:
To receive an email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit
http://www.dep.wv.gov/insidedep/Pages/DEPMailingLists.aspx to sign up.

Reviewing Applications:

Copies of the proposed permit application may be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Full copies or scans of the
proposed permit application will cost $15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be requested by
calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.oog@wyv.gov.

Submitting Comments:

Comments may be submitted online at https://apps.dep.wv.gov/oog/comments/comments.cfm, or by letter to Permit

Review, Office of Qil and Gas, 601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304. Please reference the cou%we[] number, and
t hen using this option.

operator when using this optior 3 ,%)

o
Regardless of format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days aﬂer'@ pe%t%ﬁplication
is received by the Office of Oil and Gas. 7z ?z, ‘9@-
7, @
.. ' <
For information related to horizontal drilling visit: www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx 0‘/3\ r%,
o
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4706101690 PUBLISHER'S CERTIFICATE

May 12, 19

Horizontal Natural Gas Well Work Permit
Application Notice By Publication s .

sreby given: ST
Hestw infa Code 22-6A-10(e) prior to filing an application for a permit far.a horizontal well the applicant
inthe cgou_n:y in which the weﬁ s located gr is p?gpnseﬂ to ba_lg_cﬂtizti ait?!as_s:ll legal adVer(is‘eE'l?rent;

Dominion Post =% J'
ce Date: 5/12/2015; 5/19/2015 ' ;

1-applicant intends to apply for a horizontal natural well work permit which disturbs three acres or more. |
(cluding pipelines, gathering lines and roads or utilizes more than two hundred ten thousand gallons of
thirty day period, £ % £ j |
Notheast Natural Energy LLC Well Number: Boggess 6H&OH - o
7 Virginia Street East, Suite 1200 _
arleston, WV 25301 BT AT

snducted: Natural gas production.

State: Wast Virginia County: __ Monongalia
District: _ Clav Quadrangle;_Osage
JTM Coordinate NAD83 Northing: 4391546.9 (Boggess 5H); 4391550.6 (Boggess 9H) -

JTM Coordinate NAD83 Easting:

VS,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF MONONGALIA

| Eric Wilson Advertising Director of )
THE DOMINION POST, a newspaper of general circulation
published in the City of Morgantown, County and State
afaresaid, do hereby certify that the annexed

Legal Notice

was published in the said THE DOMINION POST once a week

for 3 successive weeks commencing on the
11th  day of May . 2015 and ending on the

, 2015

19th  day of May

577773.3 (Boggess 5H); 577778.2 (Boggess 8H)
Watershed: _Dunkard Creek

Conversion:

le coordinates above into longitude and latitude, visit: h m_conus.

agis.d

jotification: I
1 email when applications have been received or issued by the Office of Oil and Gas, visit htto://www.
nsidedep/Pages/DEPMailingLists.aspx to sign up. v |

ipplications: | L \ : e
3 Pmpased permit be reviewed at the WV Department of Environmental Protection

application ma
scated at 601 5 Jth Street, SE Charlestan, Wy 25304 (304-926:0450). Full copies or scans of
i'.pemm application will cost $15, whether mailed or obtained at DEP headquarters. Copies may be
calling the office or by sending an email to DEP.cog@wv.gov.

Comments: 3 y
b S e e s A e
v, Office of Oil and Gas, 601 57 eef, arleston, . Please reference the county,
and opertor when using this option. -

f format for comment submissions, they must be received no later than thirty days after the permit
received by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Im related to harizontal drilling visit: www.dep.wv.gov/olland-gas/pages/default.aspx

The publisher's fee for said publication is $470.80
Given under my hand this  19th day of

May : 2015

a

N sl

(SEAL)

Advertising Director of THE DOMINION POST

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th
day of May , 2015
Notary Pub cﬁ;nongaﬂ

My commission expires on the |5%o g
SR .

||IIIHIIII1III[IIHIIIIfIiII!IHIIHHIIIHHHﬂyg&II‘IIIfL‘ﬂE

Ofiicial Seal ?\ =
Motary Public, State of West Virgini = W@
Kathy J Custer =
459 Westwood St =

Star City WV 26505

My Conmison e At 12, 32} /(15/ 2015

O R T T

IR LA TR AT
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WW-6A APINO. 47- -
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Boggess 54

47 0 6 1 0 1 5 q 0 Well Pad Name: Boggess

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator; Northeast Natural Energy LLC Address: 707 Virginia Street E., Suite 1200
Telephone: 304-241-6752, ext. 7108 Charleston, WV 25301
Email: hmedley@nne-llc.com Facsimile: 304-241-5972

QOil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about o or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wyv.gov. VVVYYVY
X vy
'\qq
Subscribed and sworn before me thrs ’Gays ,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

P, %
Jo ’z,
4 “”g 4
80,3\ "}'S?s

11/06/2015



WW-6B API NO. 47- -
(04/15) 47 0 6 1 O 1 6 9 0 OPERATOR WELL NO. Beggess 5H
Well Pad Name: Boggess

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE ; T.
Size N;‘W Grade Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For I§Z§ iv\i{;]? CE‘I:;I]EF I
() | teed T/t Drilling (ft (f) (Cu. FL)/CTS

Conductor 24" | New NA 94.71 60' 60’ GTS

Fresh Water [13-3/8"| New | J-55 54.5 1,290 1,260 CTS

Coal

Intermediate |9-5/8"| New | J-55 40 2,530' 2,500 CTS

Production |5-1/2" | New | P-110 20 16,004' 15,974' 3,672 Cu. Ft.

Tubing 2-7/8"| New | N-80 6.5 NA 8,500 NA

Liners

Northeast Natural Energy LLC requests the ability to drill beyond elevation for the purpose of
isolating the Red Rock Formation. -
H 12 A |2ets

Ters Wellbore Hall N =L | Cement Lement

Size (in) | o Thickness Max. Internal Yield

Diameter (in) (in) Pressure (psi) Type (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 24" 30" 378 415 4,500 pst Grout NA
Fresh Water | 13.3/8" | 17 1/2" 38" 2,760 2,000 | ClassA 1.23
Coal
Intermediate | g_5/g" 12 1/4" 395" 3,950 3,000 Class A 13
Production 5-1/2" 8 3/4" 361" 12,530 9,700 50:50 Poz 1.21
Tubing 2-7/8" NA 21 10,570 3,600 NA NA
Liners
PACKERS

Kind:
Sizes:
Depths Set:

PagéL}{)Q@/ZOlS



47061016090

SURFACE HOLE DEC. LONG: &0.09!4-40 I
SURVEYED LONG: 80" 05* 3

2,840

TOP HOLE (UTM NAD 83)
N) 4391546.9
E) 577773.3

BOTTOM HOLE {UTM NAD £3)
N) 4383617.7

Latll:ude 39° 42' 30" (NAD27)

REFERENCES TO
PROPOSED HORIZONTAL

E) 576693.2

N s

BEVERLY J. CORE
30254 ACRES
LEASE HUMBER
WV-081-001365-001
TAX MAFP & PARCEL
3104001 2005 5-0000

Existing Wells
within 3,000

WELL REFERENCE
(AP, DISTANCE TO LATERAL)
1. 061-01650 N 58'01'54°E 151"
2.061-01691 N 56°13'30" £ 230°

REFERENCE NOTES
Boundories as shown loken
frem deeds, lax maps and

field locations. A full boundary

survey is not expressed nor impled.

Al becrings are bosed on lrue norfh

Ownership taken from public records
County, West Virginio

JUKE 2013
State Plone Coordinales &
HAD 83 Lot/Long by differentiol
subneter napping grode GPS

WELLS SURFACE LOCATIONS

Longitude: 80° 05' 00" (NAD27)

REBAR SET

BOGGESS
NO. 5H

WV-051-001364-001
TAX MAP & PARCEL
31.04-0012.0053-0000 REFERENCES

7 NTS

s

7.080° SQUTH BEVERLY 10 CORE
OF LATITUDE ~ 106,67 ACRES
LEASE NUMBER
WV-061-003353-001
TAX MAP & PAICEL
31-04-0012-0064-0000

13,920'

061003
h \WV-061.003285.002
) TAX MAP B PARCEL
B, 31-040012-0065-0000-

."“

o
I

SURFACE
HO!

NOTE
NO WATER WELLS WERE FOUND WITHIN 250°' OF THE CENTER OF WELL PAD
NO DWELLINGS WERE FOUND WITHIN 625° O ey

[ —

SURVEYED LAT: 39°40°12.4

SURFACE HOLE DEC. LAT: 39.670122

Drafted by: EAH )
FILE #: NEE14 ,THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
NG I 2459 PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
RRAVN i et BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY

TCK MARK: 1" = 2000° LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY

MINIMUM DEGREE THE DEPARTMENW%TECTION.
CF ACCURACY: 1/200 Sighiad: P

PROVEN SQURCE SUBMETER MAPPING

OF ELEVATION: GRADE GPS L.L.S. #2124 : ErnestJ. Benchek lll

F AL 4

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE: JUNE 1, 2015

OPERATOR’'S WELL #: BOGGESS NO. 5H

APl WELL #: 47 61
STATE COUNTY PERMIT

Well Type: OOl [OWaste Diposal [OProduction [JDeep
®Gas OLliquid Injection OStorage X Shallow
WATERSHED: DUNKARD CREEK ELEVATION: 1,268
COUNTY,/DISTRICT: ___ MONONGALIA / CLAY QUADRANGLE: OSAGE, WV
SURFACE OWNER: BLAKE R. & PRESTON H. BOGGESS ACREAGE: 389.96 +/-—
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: BLAKE R. & PRESTON H. BOGGESS ACREAGE: 920.50 +47/06/2015

LEASE NUMBERS:

DRLLBA  CONVERT O

PLUG OFF FORMATION [J

CLEAN OUT & REPLUG OJ
TARGET FORMATION: __ MARCELLUS

DRILL DEEPER [] REDRILLD]  FRACTURE ﬁ%’ﬁ G%l"‘a
PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [0 PrUSOSS

WELL OPERATOR: _ NORTHEAST NATURAL ENERGY

OTHER CHANGE I (SPECIFY): égz 4\]&945—
ESTIMATED DEPTH: 16,004 _

LLC DESIGNATED AGENT: JOHN ADAMS

ADDRESS: 707 _VIRGINIA STREET EAST, SUITE

1200 ADDRESS: 707 VIRGINIA STREET EAST, SUITE 1200

CITY: _CHARLESTON STATE: WV_ZIP CODE: 25301

CITY: _CHARLESTON STATE: WV_ ZIP CODE: 25301




4706101690






